

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.12887 OF 2024**

Abdul Razak Gulamgaus Kokani & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

Nashik Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Girish S. Godbole, Senior Advocate, i/by Adv. Devashish Godbole and Adv. Prasad Nagargoje for the Petitioners.

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent No.1-Corporation.

Adv. Indryani Patani, a/w Adv. Aditya Chandak for Respondent Nos.6, 10, 12, 15, 19, 24, 27, 29, 31 & 33.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 8th April 2025.

PC.:-

1) Learned Advocate for Respondent No.1-Corporation seeks time to take further instructions.

2) At her request, stand over to 25th April, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)