

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12887 OF 2024

Abdul Razak Gulamgaus Kokani & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Nashik Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Devashish Godbole a/w. Mr. Prasad Nagargoje for the Petitioners.
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent No.1 and 2.
Mr. Aditya Chandak i/b Ms. Indrayani Patani for Respondent Nos. 6, 10,
12, 15, 19, 24, 27, 29, 31 & 33.
Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 1st APRIL, 2026.

P.C.:

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, who says that
the Senior Advocate is not keeping well, stand over to 16th June, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)